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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA’ AM
A0507010

Application of PacifiCorp (U-901-E)
and Mid American Energy Holdings
Company for Exemption Under
Section 853(b) from the Approval
Requirements of Section 854(a) of the
Public Utilities Code with Respect to
the Acquisition of PacifiCorp by

Mid American.

Application 05-07-010

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an email address for Application 05-07-010.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no email address is

provided.

Dated January 20, 2026, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ CHRISTINA B. GUTHRIE
Christina B. Guthrie
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.

*hkkkkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkhkkkkhkhkhkkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhk*kkkhkhk*k*kkhk*k*x

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

at (415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Scott W. Williams

ALEXANDER BERKEY WILLIAMS & WEATHERS LLP

2000 CENTER STREET, SUITE 308
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 548-7070
swilliams@abwwlaw.com

For: Yurok

Tribe

Melinda J. Davison

Attorney At Law

DAVISON VAN CLEVE, PC

333 SW TAYLOR, SUITE 400
PORTLAND OR 97204

(503) 241-7242

mail@dvclaw.com

For: Klamath Off-Project Water Users,
Inc.

S. Bradley Van Cleve
Attorney At Law

DAVISON VAN CLEVE, PC
333 SW TAYLOR, SUITE 400
PORTLAND OR 97204

(503) 241-7242
mail@dvclaw.com

For: Roseburg Forest
Products

Michael B. Day

Attorney

DOWNEY BRAND, LLP

455 MARKET STREET, STE 1500

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-3133

(415) 848-4819

MDay@DowneyBrand.com

For: PacifiCorp/Mid American Energy Holdings
Company

Kelly Catlett

Staff Attorney

FRIENDS OF THE RIVER
915 TWENTIETH STREET
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916) 442-3155 X 223
kelly@friendsoftheriver.org
For: Friends of the

River

Mark C. Moench
Senior Vp-Law

Cindy Deacon Williams
HEADWATERS

PO BOX 729
ASHLAND OR 97520
(541) 482-4459
cindy@headwaters.org
For:

Headwaters

Grett L. Hurley

HOOPA VALLEY TRIBE
PO BOX 188

HOOPA CA 95546

For: Hoopa Valley

Tribe

Dan Israel
1313 BEAR MOUNTAIN DRIVE, SUITE A
BOULDER CO 80305

(303) 246-9027
adamatronics@comcast.net
For: Klamath Tribes of
Oregon

Barbara Lee Norman
Attorney At Law
KARUK TRIBE

PO BOX 657

YREKA CA 96097
(530) 842-9200 X 128
bnorman@karuk.us
For: Karuk Tribe of
California

Peter Brucker

KLAMATH FOREST ALLIANCE
PO BOX 1089

SAWYERS BAR CA 96027

(530) 462-4665

pbrucker@srrc.org

For: Klamath Forest

Alliance

Diana L. Lee

Public Advocates Office

RM. 4107

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-4342
dil@cpuc.ca.gov

Glen H. Spain
Dir & Gen. Legal Counsel - Nw Regional
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MIDAMERICAN ENERGY HOLDINGS COMPANY PCFF AND IFR
201 SOUTH MAIN STREET, STE 2300 PO BOX 11170
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84111 EUGENE OR 97440-3370
(801) 220-4459 (541) 689-2000
mcmoench@midamerican.com FISH1IFR@aol.com
For: Mid American Energy Holdings For: Pacific Coast Federation of Fishermen"s Associations and
Company the Institute for Fisheries
Resources
Thomas P. Schlosser
Attorney At Law Mike Thompson
MORISSET, SCHLOSSER, JOZWIAK & MCGAW The Honorable
801 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 1115 REPRESENTATIVE, U.S. CONGRESS
SEATTLE WA 98104-1509 1040 MAIN STREET, SUITE 101
(206) 386-5200 NAPA CA 94559
t.schlosser@msaj.com (707) 226-9898
For: Hoopa Valley
Tribe Diane Beck
THE SIERRA CLUB - REDWOOD CHAPTER
Thane D. Somerville 3200 GREENWOOD HEIGHTS DRIVE
Attorney At Law KNEELAND CA 95549
MORISSET, SCHLOSSER, JOZWIAK&MCGAW (707) 445-2690
801 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 1115 dfbeck@northcoast.com
SEATTLE WA 98104-1509 For: The Sierra Club - Redwood
(206) 386-5200 Chapter
t.somerville@msaj.com
For: Hoopa Valley Charlton H. Bonham
Tribe TROUT UNLIMITED
2239 5TH STREET
Tim Mckay BERKELEY CA 94710
Executive Director (510) 528-4164
NORTHCOAST ENVIRONMENTAL CENTER CBonham@tu.org
575 H STREET For: Trout
ARCATA CA 95521 Unlimited
(707) 822-6918
nec@northcoast.com Bernardo R. Garcia
For: Northcoast Environmental Region 5 Director
Center UTILITY WORKERS UNION OF AMERICA
10355 LOS ALAMITOS BOULEVARD
Jim Mccarthy LOS ALAMITOS CA 92068-0146
OREGON NATURAL RESOURCES COUNCIL (949) 369-9936
PO BOX 151 uwua@redhabanero.com
ASHLAND OR 97520 For: Utility Workers Union of America, AFL-
(541) 201-1058 CIO
jm@onrc.org
For: Oregon Natural Resources Richard Roos-Collins
Council WATER AND POWER LAW GROUP PC
2140 SHATTUCK AVE,, STE. 801
William F. Grader, Jr. BERKELEY CA 94704
Attorney At Law (510) 296-5589
PACIFIC COAST FEDERATION OF FISHERMEN'S RRCollins@WaterPowerLaw.com
PO BOX 29370 For: California Trout/ American
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94129 River
(415) 561-5080 X 224
zgrader@ifrfish.org

For: Pacific Coast Federation of Fishermen's Association and the
Institute for Fisheries
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Resources

Lisa Brown
WATERWATCH

213 SW ASH,SUITE 208
PORTLAND OR 97204
(503) 295-2791 X 26
lisa@waterwatch.org
For:

Waterwatch
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Jonathan Birdsong

C/0O CONGRESSMAN MIKE THOMPSON
231 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
1ST AND IDEPENDENCE AVE.SE
WASHINGTON DC 20510

(202) 225-3311
Jonathan.birdsong@mail. house.gov

Steve Panages

C/0O CONGRESSMAN MIKE THOMPSON
321 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
1ST AND IDEPENDENCE AVE. SE
WASHINGTON DC 20510

(202) 225-3311

Steve.panages@mail. house.gov

Patty Berg

The Honorable

CALIFORNIA STATE ASSEMBLY
STATE CAPITOL, ROOM 2137
PO BOX 942849

SACRAMENTO CA 94249

(916) 319-2001

Brewster Fong
Communications Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2187
bfs@cpuc.ca.gov

For:

ORA

Chris Ungson

Public Advocates Office

RM. 3206

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2574
cu2@cpuc.ca.gov

Peter W. Hanschen
Attorney At Law
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Curtis G. Berkey

ALEXANDER,BERKEY,WILLIAMS&WEATHERS LLP

SUITE 308

2000 CENTER STREET,
BERKELEY CA 94704
(510) 548-7070
cgberkey@abwwlaw.com
For: Yurok

Tribe

Vanessa Baldwin

Legal Division

RM. 5031

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3942
vy2@cpuc.ca.gov

S. Craig Tucker

KARUK TRIBE DEPT. NATURAL RESOURCES
PO BOX 282

ORLEANS CA 95556

(530) 627-3446

ctucker@karuk.us

Douglas L. Anderson

Senior Vp & General Counsel

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY HOLDINGS COMPANY
302 S. 36TH STREET, SUITE 400

OMAHA NE 68131

(402) 231-1642

danderson@midamerican.com

Jonathan M. Weisgall

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY HOLDINGS COMPANY
1800 M ST NW, STE 330N

WASHINGTON DC 20036-5844

(202) 828-1378

jmweisgall@midamerican.com

Charles R. Montgomery

4299 NW URBANDALE DRIVE
URBANDALE IA 50322

(515) 281-2976
crmontgomery@midamerican.com
For: Mid American Energy
Company

Ehren Seybert
Administrative Law Judge Division
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MORRISON & FOERSTER, LLP
425 MARKET STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(415) 268-7214
phanschen@mofo.com

Julie Gantenbein

NATURAL HERITAGE INSTITUTE
100 PINE STREET, SUITE 1550
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 693-3000
jgantenbein@n-h-i.org

For: American Rivers and California
Trout

Michael W. Orcutt

HOOPA VALLEY TRIBE FISHERIES DEPARTMENT
PO BOX 417

HOOPA CA 95546

(530) 625-4267

For: Hoopa Valley

Tribe

Andrea L. Kelly

PACIFICORP

825 NE MULTNOMAH, SUITE 2000
PORTLAND OR 97232

(503) 813-6043
andrea.kelly@pacificorp.com

Aaron Isherwood

Staff Attorney

SIERRA CLUB ENVIRONMENTAL LAW PROGRAM
2101 WEBSTER ST., STE. 1300

OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 977-5680

aaron.isherwood@sierraclub.org

For: SIERRA CLUB ENVIRONMENTAL LAW
PROGRAM

Paul Simmons

SOMACH, SIMMONS & DUNN
500 CAPITOL MALL, STE. 1000
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 446-7979
psimmons@lawssd.com

James M. Van Nostrand
Attorney At Law

STOEL RIVES LLP

770 L STREET, SUITE 800
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 447-0700
JMVANNOSTRAND@stoel.com

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5991
es2@cpuc.ca.gov

Sang Soble

Energy Division

300 Capitol Mall
Sacramento CA 95814 4309
(916) 894-5714
ss8@cpuc.ca.gov

Pamela Palpallatoc
THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE

1918 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, SECOND FLOOR

BERKELEY CA 94704
(510) 926-4016
pamelap@greenlining.org
For: THE GREENLINING
INSTITUTE

Samuel Kang

Managing Attorney

THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE
1918 UNIVERSITY AVE., 2ND FLOOR
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 926-4001
samuelk@greenlining.org

For: THE GREENLINING

INSTITUTE

Crystal Yu

Legal Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1592
cyu@cpuc.ca.gov




